Our Ref: 67186
13 October 2020

southportandformbyccg.foi@nhs.net

Re: Freedom of Information Request

NHS

Southport and Formby

Clinical Commissioning Group

NHS Southport & Formby CCG
5 Curzon Road

Southport

PR8 6PL

Tel : 0151 317 8456

Email: southportandformby.ccg@nhs.net

Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information request regarding
circumcision of male patients within NHS Southport and Formby CCG.

Request/Response:

1. | would like to know how many such circumcisions were carried out by your CCG in the
years 2018 and 2019, or any similar time period for which records are readily available.

Year/Age Group
2018/19

Numbers

0-5

6-11

(611!

12-17

()

18-23

BN
—

24-29

30-35

36-41

42-47

48-53

54-59

60-65

66-71

72-77

78-83

84-89

AW (WOIW(A[N]|

Year/Age Group
2019/20

Numbers

0-5

6-11

12-17

18-23

24-29

OIN[O BN

Chair: Dr Rob Caudwell
Chief Officer: Fiona Taylor


mailto:southportandformby.ccg@nhs.net
mailto:southportandformbyccg.foi@nhs.net

2.

NHS

Southport and Formby

Clinical Commissioning Group

30-35

36-41

42-47

48-53

54-59

60-65

66-71
72-77
78-83
84-89

alalalw|a | aol s o~

90-95

| would also like a list of the hospitals or other your CCG facilities that have carried out this
procedure in the time period set out above or in a similar time period. Or alternatively, other
facilities, such as those falling within the jurisdiction of other CCGs or those in the private
sector.

Year/Provider Numbers
2019/20
Southport and Ormskirk Hospital NHS
34
Trust
Ramsay Healthcare UK Operations
e 21
Limited
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation 5
Trust
Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS 1
Foundation Trust
Royal Liverpool and Broadgreen 1
University Hospitals NHS Trust
The Christie NHS Foundation Trust 1
Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS 1
Foundation Trust

Year/Provider Numbers
2019/20
Southport and Ormskirk Hospital NHS 31
Trust
Ramsay Healthcare UK Operations
.y 23
Limited
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation 7
Trust
Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS
. 2
Foundation Trust

Chair: Dr Rob Caudwell
Chief Officer: Fiona Taylor



