

Our Ref: 67186

13 October 2020

southportandformbyccg.foi@nhs.net

NHS Southport & Formby CCG 5 Curzon Road Southport PR8 6PL

Tel : 0151 317 8456

Email: southportandformby.ccg@nhs.net

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information request regarding circumcision of male patients within NHS Southport and Formby CCG.

Request/Response:

1. I would like to know how many such circumcisions were carried out by your CCG in the years 2018 and 2019, or any similar time period for which records are readily available.

Year/Age Group 2018/19	Numbers
0-5	5
6-11	5
12-17	5
18-23	11
24-29	8
30-35	2
36-41	4
42-47	3
48-53	5
54-59	3
60-65	4
66-71	6
72-77	1
78-83	3
84-89	4

Year/Age Group 2019/20	Numbers
0-5	2
6-11	4
12-17	5
18-23	7
24-29	9



Southport and Formby

Clinical Commissioning Group

30-35	7
36-41	5
42-47	4
48-53	5
54-59	4
60-65	4
66-71	1
72-77	3
78-83	1
84-89	1
90-95	1

2. I would also like a list of the hospitals or other your CCG facilities that have carried out this procedure in the time period set out above or in a similar time period. Or alternatively, other facilities, such as those falling within the jurisdiction of other CCGs or those in the private sector.

Year/Provider 2019/20	Numbers
Southport and Ormskirk Hospital NHS Trust	34
Ramsay Healthcare UK Operations Limited	21
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	5
Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	1
Royal Liverpool and Broadgreen University Hospitals NHS Trust	1
The Christie NHS Foundation Trust	1
Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	1

Year/Provider 2019/20	Numbers
Southport and Ormskirk Hospital NHS Trust	31
Ramsay Healthcare UK Operations Limited	23
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	7
Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	2